Manitowoc Ice Machines
MT Series
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
, Caution
Read this instruction before operating this equipment.
Part Number: 040007015  02/24
Safety Notices
Safety Notices

10	 Part Number: 040007015  02/24
General Information	 Section 1
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
How To Read A Model Number
M Y T 1500 A — 261
Ice Machine Model
M - Model
Ice Cube Size
R - Regular
D - Dice
Y - Half-Dice
Not Used On IB Models
Refrigerant
P - R290
T - R410
Voltage
161 - 115/60/1
261 - 208-230/60/1
251 - 230/50/1
263 - 208-230/60/3
Nominal Production
Condenser Type
A - Self-Contained Air-Cooled
W - Self-Contained Water-Cooled
N - Remote Air-Cooled
NOTE: These products are hermetically sealed and contain fluorinated greenhouse gas
R410A.
Part Number: 040007015  02/24	 11